

Department of Pesticide Regulation

Gavin Newsom

Yana Garcia Secretary for Environmental Protection

California Notice 2024-22

TO: Pesticide Registrants and Other Stakeholders

SUBJECT: CalPEST Video Series 2024

The Department of Pesticide Regulation's (DPR) Pesticide Registration Branch (PRB) recently launched the California Pesticide Electronic Submission Tracking (CalPEST).

DPR is now pleased to announce the upcoming release of a CalPEST video series. Each video will contain step-by-step instructions on how to use and navigate the CalPEST system, with topics such as company association, product registration, product amendment, and product renewal. The videos will be released over time on DPR's <u>CalPEST Webpage</u> at <cdpr.ca.gov/calpest/>. PRB will notify stakeholders when new videos are released using the "Notices to Stakeholders" electronic mailing list. We encourage stakeholders to subscribe to this mailing list to be informed on when new videos are released as well as other registration topics. To join this mailing list, visit DPR's <u>Electronic Mailing List Webpage</u> at <cdpr.ca.gov/docs/dept/listserv/listdesc.htm>.

For any questions about CalPEST, email the CalPEST team at <<u>CalPEST@cdpr.ca.gov</u>>. For specific questions about the video series, please include "Video Series" in the subject line so that your question can be forwarded to the appropriate staff.

In 2025, DPR also plans on hosting its biennial Pesticide Registration Workshop, which will be an interactive event with stakeholders and will further explore registration requirements and the use of CalPEST. More information on this workshop will be posted at a later date.

Original signed by	11/22/2024
Tulio Macedo, Chief	Date
Pesticide Registration Branch	
916-324-3527	